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A standard curriculum for an educational professional residency program in the specialty “Obstetrics gynecologist” for 3 years of study
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The name of the disciplines according to GOS

lyear of study (basic part) VOP
Certification
TOTAL
2 year Obstetrics
General clinical disciplines (related and fundamental)
Physiological obstetrics
Pathological obstetrics
Emergency obstetrics
New modem methods for the prevention and treatment of
obstetric pathology
Outpatient section
Operative Surgery and TBPEPgraphic Anatomy
Elective disciplines
Emergency medicine
Public health
Pedagogy
Foreign language
Istanbul Protocol
Hormone therapy in gynecology
Colposcopy

Academic plan

Distribution of the curriculum of

time by occupation

Total labor input according to GOS

in credit units /
credits

3.2
76.8

9.6
9.6
8.0
6.4

22.4
3.2
14,4

in hours

96
2304

288
288
240
192

672
96
432

The distribution of hours by year

lyear 2 year 3 year

weeks weeks weeks
2
48

6

6

5

4

14

2

9



58 Ultrasound in obstetrics and gynecology in the age aspect

69 Endoscopic diagnosis in gynecology
Certification

Total

3 year of study Gynecology
Special (Professional)

discipline

Conservative Gynecology

Surgical Surgery in Gynecology
Endocrine gynecology

Breast and violation of their development
Outpatient department

Organization of gynecological care and organization of
emergency and emergency care
Related disciplines:

Adolescent Oncogynecology
Endocrinology

Clinical Pharmacology
Urogynecology

Certification

Total

5 Total for 3 years of study

6 holidays
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3.2
76.8
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22.4
4.8

6.4
4.8
3.2
3.2
3.2
76.8
230,4

96
2304

240
240
192
192
672
144

192
144
96
96
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2304
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